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Join us for another “Party at the Park” this June!

JUNE 26 — 29

Hoosier Horse Park, Edinburgh, IN
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Benefiting Morning Dove Therapeutic Riding

A Sold-Out Success in 2023!

www.indycharityhs.org
Entries Close June 10
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NDIANAPOLI
CHARITY
HORSE SHOW

Dear Exhibitors:

In 1973, inspired by the old Indianapolis Junior League show of the 1950s, a group of central Indiana
exhibitors launched a new competition at the Indiana State Fairgrounds, the Indy 500 Horse Show.
Despite many challenges, the new event proved to be a rousing success.

Over the next decades, the renamed “Indianapolis Charity Horse Show” grew and flourished. Future
world champions launched their campaigns at Indy — the road to Louisville ran through Indianapolis for
many of the brightest stars of the show ring.

Indianapolis Charity continues that tradition with our second show at the beautiful Hoosier Horse Park
in Edinburgh, Indiana. Exhibitors enthusiastically embraced our 2023 “Party at the Park, making our
50" Anniversary show a sold-out success!

Best known as the site for the equestrian competition of the 1987 Pan American Games, the Hoosier
Horse Park is set amid the pleasant and peaceful countryside of Johnson County Park, just off [-65, one
hour north of Louisville and 30 minutes south of Indianapolis. Competition will take place in the Park’s
bright and spacious Baker Arena which features a 125 x 270’ indoor arena.

The ASHBA National Select Series makes a welcome return this year along with several new events: the
Sunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge, the USTA Off Track Roadster class, a Hackney Pony Park
Pleasure Driving Championship and an ADHHA Hunt Seat Pleasure division. We also remain an
ADHHA qualifying show and an ASHBA Star Show. Points earned at Indianapolis Charity will count
for the 2024 KSF World’s Championship Horse Show.

The location may have changed but you can expect the same warm, Hoosier hospitality, this year
featuring parties, food trucks and fun! Recreational activities are close by in Johnson County Park and
surrounding area. Hotels, restaurants and shopping are located 11 minutes from the Park at the I-
65/U.S.31 exit (Indiana Premium Outlets) and at the [-65/SR44 Franklin exit.

Stabling sold out in 2023 so we encourage you to make hotel reservations and send entries early.
We look forward to seeing you in Edinburgh this June!



Indianapolis Charity Horse Show
Hoosier Horse Park, Edinburgh, Indiana
June 26-29, 2024

Officials

Horse Show Manager: Dawn Kendrick
Phone: (317) 442-9629 | Email: dawnkendrick@aol.com

Assistant Manager: Claire Panke Broemel
Phone: (317) 331-5451 | Email: clairepanke@yahoo.com

Mail Entries to: Judy McManama, Show Secretary
11930 E 211th St | Noblesville, IN 46060
Phone: (317) 750-7590 | Email: judymack26@gmail.com

Dewey Bass, Barns/Paddock/Operations Jeremiah Sprague, Farrier

Shelbyville. KY Williamsport, IN

dbass1360@gmail.com

502-295-7244 Dr. Taylor Howell, Veterinarian
Equine Athlete LLC

Bonny Koffler, Announcer 405-657-6726

Las Vegas, NV

Dr. Iris Bolton, Veterinarian
Carl Malicote, Ring Master 281-222-6658
Walhalla, SC

Amy Brayden, Organist
Jacobs Photography, Photographer New Waterford, OH

Georgetown, KY
Eliza Payne, Awards Coordinator

TBD, Videographer Zionsville, IN

Judge for All Divisions

John Warner
Upton, KY

The above officials have been invited to serve. Show management reserves the right to
substitute officials should it become necessary.


mailto:dawnkendrick@aol.com
mailto:clairepanke@yahoo.com
mailto:judymack26@gmail.com

2024 Indianapolis Charity Show Committee

Amy Buckingham Zielinski Mike McIntosh
Claire Broemel Judy McManama
Melissa Cake Mindy Preston
Michele Carvin Dee Thomas
Rhonda Feldman Margaret Tirkes
Sarah Highsmith Joann Twining
Dawn Kendrick Diana Whitinger
Michelle Lawson Bill Whitinger

Associations

American Dutch Harness Horse Association Qualifying Show
American Saddlebred Horse Breeders Association Star Show
American Saddlebred Horse Breeders Association Select Series
[llinois American Saddlebred Pleasure Horse Association
Indiana American Saddlebred Horse Association
Kentucky State Fair World Championship Qualifying Show
Mid-America Horse Shows Association
Monarch Show Series
Tri-State Horse Shows Association

USTA Off Track Roadster Series



Friday, June 28
After last class of evening session!



Our Charity...

MORNING DOVE
THERAPEUTIC RIDING CENTER

The Indianapolis Charity Horse Show is proud to support Morning Dove
Therapeutic Riding, Inc. With your help we raise funds for this wonderful
organization while enjoying the keen competition of one of the Midwest’s oldest and
finest equine events.

Morning Dove was founded in 1998 as a nonprofit group offering equine assisted
programs to a wide range of participants with physical, emotional, and mental health
disabilities.

Morning Dove is a member of the Professional Association of Therapeutic
Horsemanship International (PATH) and employs PATH certified instructors to
facilitate classes. Morning Dove offers a number of programs including therapeutic
riding lessons, hippotherapy, a veteran’s program, and a summer program for
children on the autism spectrum. If you would like to make a donation to Morning
Dove please see the sponsorship form on our website.

www.indycharityhs.org



http://www.indycharityhs.org/

Area Hotels

Comfort Inn near Indiana Premium Outlets
11711 North Us Highway 31, Edinburgh, IN, US

(812) 526-9899

Ask for Indy Charity

10 rooms blocked June 24 - 29
14 day cancellation

Book by May 24

Rates vary depending on room type ($134 - $154)

Hampton Inn Columbus/Taylorsville/Edinburgh
12161 N. US 31, Edinburgh, Indiana, 46124

(812) 526-5100

Ask for Indy Charity

15 rooms blocked June 24-29
Book by May 25

$149

Additional Hotels:
HAMPTON INN & SUITES*
Franklin

317-668-5080

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES
317-739-9899

HILTON GARDEN INN*
Edinburgh
812-526-8600

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS
& SUITES

Edinburgh

812-526-4919

BEST WESTERN*
Edinburgh
812-526-9883

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES*
Edinburgh
812-379—4657

*Pet Friendly

HOTEL
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Rules & Regulations

The Indianapolis Charity Horse Show, Inc. reserves the right to its Show Committee the absolute and final right
to interpret rules and regulations and arbitrarily settle and determine all matters, differences, and questions in
regard to or otherwise airing out of, connected with, or incident to the Show without claim, damages or recourse

of any kind.

Arrival & Unloading

Horses will be admitted to the Hoosier Horse Park
starting at 8am, Tuesday, June 25. Vans, trucks,
trailers, and vehicles may not drive between barns.
Please do not block roads. After unloading, empty
trailers and vans must park in designated parking lot
south of Barn K.

Out of State horses must have a health certificate
signed by a licensed, accredited veterinarian within
thirty days of exhibition. Horses must have a
negative coggins test within six months prior to
unloading with the statement “Not from infected
herd” (In lieu of statement on certificate, signature
on entry blank by owner or agent will verify this
statement “Not from infected herd”.) It is highly
recommended that horses be vaccinated for the
Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus
(Rhinopheumonitis) Vaccination, but it is not a
requirement. Copies sent with entries prior to
arrival will facilitate unloading.

Stabling

Stabling at the Hoosier Horse Park consists of 10’ x
12’ permanent wood stalls on clay base with sliding
doors in shed row barns, and 10’ x 10’ portable stalls
on concrete floor with swing doors in Dunn Arena.
Stabling will be limited. No first bedding will be
provided. No entries will be accepted without
payment for stalls.

All horses must depart by noon on Sunday June 30. NO
EXCEPTIONS. Use the same area for loading as

unloading.

Stabling is limited—All Stalls are $150.00 each.

Damage to any stalls will be charged and billed to the
exhibitor responsible. Failure to make payment for
damage will prohibit the exhibitor from making

entries in the future to the Indianapolis Charity Horse
Show.

Exhibitors will be expected to keep stalls clean and
aisles swept down. The horse show management
requests the cooperation of all exhibitors in keeping
the facilities in “Show Shape”. All manure and debris
must be placed in designated areas. Please put trash
in trash barrels. Please help us keep our barns and
grounds as clean as possible.

Bedding

No first bedding is provided. Bagged shavings will be
available on the grounds at $12 per bag. No straw
permitted. Pre-ordering bedding is strongly
recommended and should be ordered on your entry
blank. We must receive your bedding order by
Friday, June 21, in order to have bags delivered to
your stalls prior to arrival. Shavings and hay will be
available through the Show Office during the show.

Electrical Specifications

Only heavy-duty extension cords are allowed (no light
weight i.e. brown or white, etc. cords are allowed).
Only one piece of equipment is to be plugged into an
extension cord. Extension cords are not to be run
through the doorways, under floor coverings, or
anywhere they might be damaged. Multi plug
adapters are not allowed. Listed surge
protectors/power tabs and over current protection are
allowed. Surge protectors are not to be plugged
together. Surge protectors are to be plugged directly
into an outlet, not to be plugged into an extension
cord. A minimum of 30” clearance must be
maintained to ALL electrical panels located in the
building. Any temporary wiring shall comply with the
requirements of the Indiana Electrical Code.



Disputes/Protests

This show, through its show committee, reserves the
right to interpret all questions and conditions in regard
to, or arising of, or incidents to the show without
claim for damages or recourse of any kind. No dispute
will be discussed while the show is in session.

A protest must be made in writing, signed and
accompanied by a deposit of $250.00. The deposit fee
can be either a check, made payable to the
Indianapolis Charity Horse Show or cash. The protest
must be received by a member of the Show
Committee, the Show Manager or the Show Secretary
within 48 hours of the alleged violation. If the protest
is sustained the deposit fee shall be refunded. If the
protest is not sustained the deposit fee shall be
forfeited to the Indianapolis Charity Horse Show.

Disposal of Medical Waste

Sharps containers are provided by Show Management
for the disposal of needles and other disposable sharp
instruments in convenient locations in the barns.
Competition management may fine any individuals
including trainers, owners, exhibitors or their agents
up to $100.00 for improper disposal of needles or
other sharp disposable instruments.

Liability

Every possible courtesy and protection will be
extended to the exhibitors of the Indianapolis Charity
Horse Show, Inc. but neither the Indianapolis Charity
Horse Show Inc., its officers, or the Show Committee
will be responsible for any article of any kind which
may be lost, destroyed or stolen, nor will the Show
Committee or the Show be responsible or liable in any
way for injuries sustained in any manner to any
persons, animals or property at the show or on the
grounds nor will employees or agents of the
management be held liable. Each exhibitor shall
indemnify and hold harmless the management from
all claims as a condition of entry. The management
reserves the right to remove any horse, caretaker,
rider, driver, trainer, or any other person from the
show grounds without being held liable for any
compensation.

Footing/Show Ring
The footing in the work areas and in the show arena
consists of a packed clay base with dirt used as the

topping. The Baker Arena show ring is 125° x 270°.
Warm up ring is 160’ x 280°.

Veterinarian

The official Veterinarian is designated to make
official inspections and rulings in all cases where the
opinion of a veterinarian is required. In addition, they
may be contacted through the Show Office if you
need their services. Veterinarian Office Number—
TBD

Ringside Tables

There are a limited number of ringside tables
available. The price for an eight-seat ringside table is
$175.00.

RYV Hookups

Camper and RV sites are within walking distance of
stabling and include 30 mp service and water for
$25.00 per night. Contact the Hoosier Horse Park
office 812-526-6809 for reservations and payment

Dogs

Dogs must be on a leash not exceeding six feet in
length or confined to a stall. No dogs will be allowed
to be tethered in the aisle. Dogs are not permitted in
buildings or restrooms by order of State Board of
Health

Golf Carts, Motorcycles, Scooters

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which
allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state
in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a
motorized vehicle of any kind including but not
limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters or any
farm utility vehicles on the competition grounds.
Minors who have a valid temporary license may
operate the above-described motorized vehicles as
long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid
driver’s license. Violations of this rule will be cause
for sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s), and/or
trainer(s) who are responsible for the child
committing the offense. Penalties may include
exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s) and/or
trainer(s) from the competition grounds for the
remainder of the competition. Wheelchairs and other
mobility assistance devices for individuals with
disabilities are exempt from this rule.



Championship/Stake Classes

There is no post entry fee for stakes or championships.
Exhibitors must pay the entry fees prior to the class;
entry fees will not be deducted from the winnings. No
qualification is required in Stake classes.

Premiums

Qualifying classes will be awarded trophy and 6
ribbons. Championships and stakes will be awarded a
trophy and 8 ribbons.

$500 Stakes—Entry Fee $60.00
$140/$120/$100/$80/$60/R/R/R

Prize money will be mailed by check to the owner not
later than 30 days following the conclusion of the
show.

TBA Classes

TBA Classes - 52, 100, and 135 - can be purchased
for $200 each. Buyer selects class, subject to approval
of the Show Committee. First come first served.

Added classes will not count toward qualification for
KSF World Championship Horse Show.

Challenge/Memorial Trophies

Challenge, perpetual, and memorial trophies will be
presented to the winners of the specific classes but
will remain in the possession of the Indianapolis
Charity Horse Show.

Ring Procedure

Exhibitors are expected to have their entries ready
when called. In classes in which horses compete
collectively, the In Gate will be closed two (2)
minutes after the first horse enters Baker Arena. All
entries must assemble in the make-up ring prior to
their class and be checked in by the paddock
announcer.




Entries

Entries close June 10, 2024. Post entries will be
accepted at a onetime fee of $30.00 per horse and
must be made one hour before the session in which
the horse will compete. There is no post entry fee for
championships or stakes.

No entry will be accepted unless it is made on the
regular printed form and payment made. No entry will
be accepted unless it is made in writing and duly
signed by the exhibitor, rider, driver, handler, coach
and trainer and/or his/her agent,
parent/guardian/trainer of a minor rider, driver or
handler.

Horses and ponies must be shown under the
ownership of record. Copies of registration papers
must be submitted to the horse show office. If
possible, please submit with the entries.

Entries must be accompanied by sufficient funds to
cover entry, stall, and cataloging fees. A return check
fee of $50.00 will be charged for all checks returned
due to insufficient funds. In all cases, the description
on the entry blank must full identify the horse. The
word “entry” will not be accepted. The complete
telephone and address of rider/driver/owner and
trainer are required on the entry forms. Please call if

M HorseShowsOnline™

The Complete Horse Show Management and Exhibitor Resource

your entries are going to be late so we can plan
accordingly. Stalls are limited and were sold out in
2023 — enter early.

Exhibitors canceling entries in writing prior to the
closing date of entries (June 10, 2024) shall be entitled
to have all fees (except office fees) refunded. Any
requests to withdraw horses after the closing date and
prior to arrival on the grounds must be supported by a
comprehensive diagnosis on a veterinarian certificate,
the same to be forwarded to the show secretary before
the show starts. All requests must be made in writing.
Such a request will have 75% of entry fees (except
office fees) refunded. The show officially begins at
6:30pm Wednesday, June 26, 2024. No refunds
allowed after the show begins.

No stall refunds after June 10 for any reason. No
refunds for amounts less than $50.00

No refunds allowed under any circumstances due to an
act of God, cancellation of classes due to severe
weather, other emergency or terrorism.

Every class offered herein which is covered by the
rules and specifications of the relevant breed
associations will be conducted and judged in
accordance therewith.

We are now accepting online entries! www.horseshowsonline.com

Create an account at Horse Shows Online. Create a record for each person and horse that you will use on the show entry forms when

you enter the show.

Click “Enter Show” to select the Indianapolis Charity Horse Show and follow the steps in the wizard.

Select the horses, people and riders for your entry.
Select the classes each rider is to be entered in.
Select the quantity of stalls and other fees.
Confirm your selections.

Checkout and submit your show entry.

The final steps generate the completed entry form and submits your entry to Indianapolis Charity Horse Show for review and

acceptance. You will be prompted for your credit card information.

You can cancel your entry part way through the wizard and resume the entry later. Unfinished entry forms are listed in your “My

Entries” tab and will allow you to edit the entry.



DIRECTIONS FROM INDIANAPOLIS

Take 1-65 South to Exit 90 (Franklin).

Turn right off the exit to head WEST on SR 44 to US 31.

Turn LEFT onto US 31 to go SOUTH. Stay on US 31S for five miles to SR 252.

Turn RIGHT onto SR 252 to head WEST.

Take SR 252 W two miles to County Road 325 E (Schoolhouse Road).

Turn LEFT onto 325 E/Schoolhouse Road. Look for Johnson County Park sign. HOOSIER

Hoosier Horse Park is located two miles SOUTH on Schoolhouse Road, past m PAM

the Quarter Master on the right.

FROM LOUVISVILLE

Take I-65 NORTH to Exit 76-B (Edinburgh Outlet Mall).

Turn RIGHT onto US 31 to go NORTH.

Go to the third traffic light, and turn EAST (LEFT) at Hospital Road with a sign pointing toward Camp Atterbury.
You will see Camp Atterbury, Johnson County Park and Hoosier Horse Park signs as you approach and pass the
main gate to Atterbury.

e Turn at the first RIGHT onto Schoolhouse Road. You will pass the entrance to Atterbury Job Corps and look for
the Hoosier Horse Park sign on left.

We do not recommend using GPS directions. They will typically take you to the wrong location.

HOOSIER HORSE PARK SITE MAP
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2024 Indianapolis Charity Horse Show Time Schedule

Wednesday Evening, June 26, 2024 + 6:30 pm
1 ASB Show Pleasure Driving

Friesian Walk/Trot/Canter (all Seats)

ASB Three Gaited Ladies

Hackney Pony Amateur

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Masters

Roadster Horse to Bike Open

ASB Five Gaited Limit

Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17

ASB English Country Pleasure Limit Horse

ADHHA Fine Harness Open

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving

© 00 N o o B~ oW DN

—_ a a
N -~ O

Thursday Morning, June 27,2024 + 10:30 am
25 ASB Country Pleasure Driving
26 Pleasure Equitation 17 & Under
27 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Horse
28 Roadster Pony Open
29 NSS Three Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
30 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult
31 NSS Three Gaited Park Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
32 Open Hunter Pleasure (all Breeds)
33 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Masters
34 Harness Pony Limit/Junior
35 ASB Five Gaited Junior Horse
36 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 13 & Under
37 NSS Snaffle Bit Walk & Trot Open
38 Roadster Horse to Bike Novice

Thursday Evening, June 27, 2024 « 6:30 pm

53 ASB Fine Harness Amateur

54 The Good Hands

55 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult
56 Roadster Pony Amateur

57 ASB Five Gaited Jr Exhibitor

58 ADHHA Fine Harness Amateur

59 ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur

60 Hackney Pony Limit/Junior

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Exhibitor
ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Prospect
NSS Fine Harness Open

Open English Pleasure WTC

ASB Three Gaited Park Open

ADHHA Park Under Saddle

ASB Three Gaited Jr Exhibitor

ASB Western Country Pleasure Prospect
NSS Roadster Horse to Bike Open
ASB Park Pleasure Open

ADHHA Hunt Seat Pleasure Open
ASB Five Gaited Ladies

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor

Friesian Walk & Trot (all Seats)

NSS Three Gaited Show Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr Exhibitor
ASB Three Gaited Limit/Junior

Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor
NSS Western Country Pleasure

ASB Park Pleasure Driving

AHHS Roadster Pony to Bike Youth Medallion

NSS Five Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor

Open Western Pleasure (All Breeds)

NSS ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor
NSS Three Gaited Park Open

AHHS Hackney Roadster Pony Under Saddle Youth Medallion

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Limit/Junior
Roadster Horse to Bike Amateur

Open English Pleasure WTC Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Masters
Harness Pony Amateur

ASB Three Gaited Amateur

Open Pleasure Driving (All Breeds)



69 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult 73 AHHS Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Youth Medallion

70 $250 UPHA Roadster Pony to Bike Classic 74 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 14-17
71 ASB Three Gaited Park Limit/Junior 75 ADHHA Roadster to Bike Open
72 ASB Western Country Pleasure 76 ASB Five Gaited Amateur

Friday Morning, June 28, 2024 + 10:30 am

77 NSS Open In Hand Open 89 UPHA Walk & Trot Challenge Cup 10 & Under
78 ADHHA In Hand Open 90 NSS Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor
79 NSS Three Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhibitor 91 ADHHA Hunter Pleasure Open Stake
80 Roadster Pony to Bike Limit 92 $250 UPHA Park Pleasure Classic
81 ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure 93 NSS Open Pleasure Driving
82 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under 94 Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under
83 NSS Country Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr Exhibitor 95 $250 UPHA Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving
84 Open Pleasure Walk & Trot (any seat) 96 Sunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge
84.1 Saddle Seat Equitation 13 and Under 97 Roadster Horse Under Saddle Open
85 NSS Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor 98 $250 UPHA Five Gaited Classic
86 USTA Off Track Series Roaster 99 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Championship
87 $250 UPHA Hackney Pony Classic 100 Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Jr. Exhibitor Championship

88 Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure

Friday Evening, June 28, 2024 ¢+ 6:30 pm

101 Lead Line 6 & Under 110 Hackney Pony Open Stake

102 $500 ASB Fine Harness Open Stake 111 ASB Three Gaited Park Open Stake

103 ADHHA Roadster to Bike Open Stake 112 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship

104 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open Stake 113 AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle Youth Medallion

105 $250 UPHA Harness Pony Classic 114 ASB Three Gaited Jr Exhibitor Championship

106 ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Exhibitor Championship 115 Roadster Horse to Bike Open Stake

107 Saddle & Bridle Hunter Classic 116 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Masters Championship
108 ADHHA Fine Harness Limit/Junior 117 $500 ASB Five Gaited Open Stake

109 $500 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake

Saturday Morning, June 29, 2024 » 9:00 am

118 Open Pleasure Driving Stake 127 Saddle Seat Equitation Walk & Trot 10 & Under Championship
119 UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup 17 & Under 128 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship
120 Open Hunter Pleasure Stake 129 Open English Pleasure WTC Stake
121 ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure Championship 130 Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving Stake
122 Open English Pleasure Walk & Trot Stake (any seat) 131 Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under Championship
123 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor 132 Friesian Walk & Trot Championship (all Seats)
Championship 133 ASB Five Gaited Jr Exhibitor Championship
124 Open Western Pleasure Stake 134 ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship

125 Roadster Pony Under Saddle Jr Exhibitor Championship 135 ASB 3YO Three Gaited Park
126 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Championship



30 Minute Break

Saturday Afternoon, June 29, 2024 « (Not to start before 11:45 am)

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

WT On the Line

WT On the Line (Pattern)
Academy Driving

Adult WTC Pleasure

Adult WTC Equitation
14-17 WTC Pleasure
14-17 WTC Equitation
Hunt Seat WTC Pleasure
Hunt Seat WTC Equitation
11-13 WTC Pleasure
11-13 WTC Equitation

10 & Under WTC Pleasure
10 & Under WTC Equitation
Western WJL Pleasure
Western WJL Equitation
Adult WT Pleasure

Saturday Evening, June 29, 2024 + 6:30 pm

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

ASB Fine Harness Amateur Championship

Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur Stake

Saddle Seat Equitation Championship

ADHHA Fine Harness Open Stake

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Championship
Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Championship
ASB Three Gaited Amateur Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship
Friesian Walk/Trot/Canter Championship (all Seats)

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Adult WT Equitation
14-17 WT Pleasure
14-17 WT Equitation
11-13 WT Pleasure
11-13 WT Equitation
Hunt Seat WT Pleasure
Hunt Seat WT Equitation
9-10 WT Pleasure

9-10 WT Equitation

7-8 WT Pleasure

7-8 WT Equitation

6 & Under WT Pleasure
6 & Under WT Equitation
Western WJ Pleasure
Western WJ Equitation

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Championship
Roadster Pony to Bike Open Stake

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult Championship
ADHHA Roadster Under Saddle Stake

ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur Championship

Harness Pony Open Stake

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Championship

Roadster Horse to Bike Amateur Stake

ASB Five Gaited Amateur Championship



American Saddlebred Horse Division

‘Section Class No |Class Qualifier/Notes Premium | Entry Fee |Session
Saddlebred Five-Gaited Performance 7 |ASB Five Gaited Limit Ribon | 330 |Wednesday 6:30 pm
24| ASB Five Gaited Ladies Ribbon $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
35| ASB Five Gaited Junior Horse Ribbon $30  |Thursday 10:30 am
48 |NSS Five Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30  |Thursday 10:30 am
57| ASB Five Gaited Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
76| ASB Five Gaited Amateur Ribbon 30 |Thursday 6:30 pm
85|NSS Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30 |Friday 10:30 am
98/$250 UPHA Five Gaited Classic 250 Atced| 00N Fridy 1030 am
117/$500 ASB Five Gaited Open Stake $500 Added|  $60 | Friday 6:30 pm
133|ASB Five Gaited Jr Exhibitor Championship :22 ?.XZ g::: ff;';f:ﬁ: Exhibitor (i shown by Jr Exhibitor) Rithon | 840 |Saurdey 500 am
ASB Five Gaited Ladies (if shown by Amateur)
184 |ASB Five Gaited Amateur Championship NSS Five Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor (if shown by Amateur) Ribbon $40  |Saturday 6:30 pm
ASB Five Gaited Amateur
Saddlebred Three-Gaited Performance 3/ASB Three Gaited Ladies Ribbon | $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
19/ASB Three Gaited Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30 | Wednesday 6:30 pm
29|NSS Three Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30  |Thursday 10:30 am
42|ASB Three Gaited Limit/Junior Ribbon $30  |Thursday 10:30 am
67|ASB Three Gaited Amateur Ribbon §30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
109/$500 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake $500 Added|  $60 | Friday 6:30 pm
114|ASB Three Gaited Jr Exhibitor Championship ﬁzi ?r::: g::j ff;';'ﬁﬁ}j: Exhibitor (i shown by Jr Exhibitor) Fidbon | 40 |Fridey 630 pm
ASB Three Gaited Ladies (if shown by Amateur)
173 |ASB Three Gaited Amateur Championship NSS Three Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor (If shown by Amateur) Ribbon 40 |Saturday 6:30 pm
ASB Three Gaited Amateur
Saddlebred Fine Harness Performance 15|NSS Fine Harness Open Ribbon |  $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
53| ASB Fine Harness Amateur Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
102|$500 ASB Fine Harness Open Stake $500 Added|  $60 |Friday 6:30 pm
167 ASB Fine Harness Amateur Championship ﬁgz 'F:'I:: :2:::22 g’:::]e(‘:fr hown by an Amateur) Ribbon | $50 |Saurday 630 pm
Park Division 13| ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
17|ASB Three Gaited Park Open Ribbon $30 | Wednesday 6:30 pm
31|NSS Three Gaited Park Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
51|NSS Three Gaited Park Open Ribbon $30  |Thursday 10:30 am
59 ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
71|ASB Three Gaited Park Limit/Junior Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
106/ ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Exhibitor Championship ﬁgi ?r::: 2:::: :ﬁi irf;';'f:}j: Exhibitor (f shown by Jr Exfibitor) Riobon | 840 |Fiday 630 pm
111|ASB Three Gaited Park Open Stake Ribbon $40 | Friday 6:30 pm
135|ASB 3YO Three Gaited Park Ribbon $30 |Saturday 9:00 am
180 ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur Championship /’::: I::: gz:::g ;::: :2:::5:/” Exhibitor (f shown by Amateur) Ribbon | $40 |Saurday 630 pm
Park Pleasure 22|ASB Park Pleasure Open Ribbon | $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
46 |ASB Park Pleasure Driving Ribbon §30 | Thursday 10:30 am
62| ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Limit/Junior Ribbon $30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
92/$250 UPHA Park Pleasure Classic $250 Added ggﬂsgmq Friday 10:30 am
104|ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open Stake Ribbon w0 Friday 6:30 pm
Saddlebred Show Pleasure 1/ASB Show Pleasure Driving Ribbon | $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
5/ ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Masters (Amateur 60 and over) Ribbon $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
11|ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Ribbon $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
27|ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Horse Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
36|ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 13 & Under Ribbon §$30 | Thursday 10:30 am
39| ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
41|NSS Three Gaited Show Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon §$30 | Thursday 10:30 am
65|ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Masters (Amateur 60 and over) Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
69 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Ribbon $30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
74| ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure 14-17 Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
79|NSS Three Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon §30 |Friday 1030 am
112| ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship R e S sl Extir Ribon | S0 |Frd630pm
116|ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Masters Championship ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Masters (60 and over) Ribbon $40 | Friday 6:30 pm
126| ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Championship ﬁzz ?.ﬁ g::i:z Zm EZ:?EZ ‘Kdi?t?j?‘ghibitor (i shown by Jr Exhibitor) Riobon | 840 |Saturdey S00am
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
171|ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Championship ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Masters (Amateur 60 and over) Ribbon $40 |Saturday 6:30 pm
NSS Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor (if shown by Adult)
ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Horse (if shown by Jr Exhibitor)
) - — ASB Three Gai
176| ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Championship AzB ThrZZ g:::zg 2:2: E::‘:zﬂz lij;]nder Ribbon | $40  |Seturday 6:30 pm
NSS Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor (if shown by Jr Exhibitor)
ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Horse
182|ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Championship ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Ribbon |  $40 [Saturday 6:30 pm
NSS Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor (if shown by Adult)
Saddlebred English Country Pleasure 9/ASB English Country Pleasure Limit Horse Ribon | $30 | Wednesday 6:30 pm
25| ASB Country Pleasure Driving Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
33 |ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Masters (60 and over) Ribbon $30  |Thursday 10:30 am
44 |ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
55| ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult Ribbon $30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
81| ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure Ribbon $30 |Friday 1030 am
83|NSS Country Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30  |Friday 10:30 am
90|NSS Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30 |Friday 1030 am
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121|ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure Championship ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure $500 $50 |Saturday 9:00 am
ASB English Country Pleasure Limit (if shown by Jr Exhibitor)

123 |ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Championship ~ |ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Ribbon |  $40 [Saturday %:00am
NSS English Country Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor (if shown by Jr Exhibitor)

174 ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship ﬁgg E‘;E::?; ?IZZ:’J;Z 3?.3.:3 AUl Extibior Rbbon | $40 |Seturday 630 pm
ASB English Country Pleasure Limit Horse (if shown by Adult)

178| ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult Championship ﬁgg mzz g::::g E:g:::: ggﬂ::z E:Z::ﬂz :\\A:jtters (Amateur 60 and over) Ribbon | $40  |Seturday 6:30 pm
NSS English Country Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor (if shown by Adult)

Saddlebred Hunter Country Pleasure 14| ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Prospect Ribbon | $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
50|NSS ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
61|ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
96 | Sunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge Ribbon $50 |Friday 10:30 am

107 |Saddle & Bridle Hunter Classic Ribbon §30 | Friday 6:30 pm
ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Prospect (if shown by Amateur)
128 | ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship aunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge (if shown by Amateur) Ribbon 540 |Saturdey 900am
unter Country Pleasure
Saddle & Bridle Hunter Classic

Saddlebred Western Country Pleasure 20|ASB Western Country Pleasure Prospect Ribbon | $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
45|NSS Western Country Pleasure Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
72 |ASB Western Country Pleasure Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
88| Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure Ribbon | $30 |Friday 10:30 am

ASB Western Country Pleasure Prospect (if shown by Amateur)
134 ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship ::BS Vv\\;::::: ggz::z ;I:::z:: Rbbon | $40 |Saurday 900 am
Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure

ASHBA National Select Series 37 NSS Snaffle Bit Walk & Trot Open Ribbon | $30 |Thursday 10:30 am
77|NSS Open In Hand Open Ribbon $30 |Friday 10:30 am
93|NSS Open Pleasure Driving Ribbon | $30 |Friday 10:30 am

American Dutch Harness Horse

‘Sec(ion ClassNo |Class Qualifier Premium | Entry Fee |Session

ADHHA Harness 10 | ADHHA Fine Harness Open Ribbon | $30 |Wednesday 6:30 pm

58| ADHHA Fine Harness Amateur Ribbon §30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
108 | ADHHA Fine Harness Limit/Junior Ribbon $30  |Friday 6:30 pm
170 | ADHHA Fine Harness Open Stake Ribbon $40 |Saturday 6:30 pm

ADHHA In Hand 78/ ADHHA In Hand Open Ribbon | $30 |Friday 10:30 am

ADHHA Park 18| ADHHA Park Under Saddle Ribbon $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm

ADHHA Roadster 75| ADHHA Roadster to Bike Open Ribbon | $30 | Thursday 6:30 pm

103 |ADHHA Roadster to Bike Open Stake Ribbon 40 |Friday 6:30 pm
179 | ADHHA Roadster Under Saddle Stake Ribbon | $40 |Saturday 6:30 pm

English Pleasure 23| ADHHA Hunt Seat Pleasure Open Ribbon | $30 | Wednesday 6:30 pm
91|ADHHA Hunter Pleasure Open Stake Ribbon $40  |Friday 10:30 am

Hackney Ponies

‘Section Class No |Class. Qualifier Premium | Entry Fee |Session

Hackney Harness Pony 34|Harness Pony Limit/Junior Ribbon | $30 | Thursday 10:30 am

66| Harness Pony Amateur Ribbon $30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
105$250 UPHA Harness Pony Classic $250 Added ég%g‘r":"‘m Friday 6:30 pm
181|Harness Pony Open Stake Ribbon $40 | Seturday 6:30 pm

Hackney Pony 4|Hackney Pony Amateur Ribbon | $30 | Wednesday 6:30 pm
60| Hackney Pony Limit/Junior Ribbon §30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
87/$250 UPHA Hackney Pony Classic $250 Added ég%g‘r":"‘m Friday 10:30 am

110|Hackney Pony Open Stake Ribbon $40 | Friday 6:30 pm

Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving 12 |Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Ribbon | $30 | Wednesday 6:30 pm
43 |Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
73| AHHS Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Youth Medallion Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
95/$250 UPHA Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving $250 Added gg"sgf‘::g Friday 10:30 am

100 |Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Jr. Exhibitor Championship Ribbon Friday 10:30 am
130|Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving Stake Ribbon $40 | Seturday :00 am
172 Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Championship :;i:‘g?’;ﬁ;;’ysgsnwyFgle:assuurre:g:‘i’vi?r% Vouth Medalion Riobon | $40  |Saturday 630 pm

Hackney Roadster Pony 28 |Roadster Pony Open Ribbon | $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
47 | AHHS Roadster Pony to Bike Youth Medallion Ribbon $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
52| AHHS Hackney Roadster Pony Under Saddle Youth Medallion Ribbon Thursday 10:30 am
56| Roadster Pony Amateur Ribbon $30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
70|$250 UPHA Roadster Pony to Bike Classic $250 Added $§gﬂsg‘r’|:"‘m Thursday 6:30 pm
80| Roadster Pony to Bike Limit Ribbon §$30 |Friday 1030 am

113 |AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle Youth Medallion Ribbon $30 |Friday 6:30 pm
125|Roadster Pony Under Saddle Jr Exhibitor Championship AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle Youth Medallion Ribbon $40  |Saturday 9:00 am
168 |Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur Stake Ribbon $40  |Saturday 6:30 pm
177 |Roadster Pony to Bike Open Stake Ribbon $40 | Seturday 6:30 pm
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Miscellaneous/Special Exhibition

‘Seclion Class No |Class Qualifier Premium | Entry Fee |Session
Freisian Division 2| Friesian Walk/Trot/Canter (all Seats) Ribbon | $30 |Wednesday 6:30 pm
40 | Friesian Walk & Trot (all Seats) Ribbon §30 | Thursday 10:30 am
132 | Friesian Walk & Trot Championship (all Seats) Friesian Walk & Trot (all Seats) Ribbon $40 | Saturday 9:00 am
175 | Friesian Walk/Trot/Canter Championship (all Seats) Friesian Walk/Trot/Canter (all Seats) Ribbon $40  |Saturday 6:30 pm
Open to All Breeds 16| Open English Pleasure WTC Ribbon | $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
32|Open Hunter Pleasure (all Breeds) Ribbon $30  |Thursday 10:30 am
49| Open Western Pleasure (All Breeds) Ribbon | $30 | Thursday 10:30 am
64 |Open English Pleasure WTC Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Ribbon 30 |Thursday 6:30 pm
68 Open Pleasure Driving (All Breeds) Ribbon $30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
84| Open Pleasure Walk & Trot (any seat) Ribbon §30 |Friday 10:30 am
86| USTA Off Track Series Roaster Ribbon | $30 |Friday 10:30 am
94| Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under Ribbon §30 |Friday 10:30 am
118|Open Pleasure Driving Stake $300 $40  [Saturday 9:00 am
120 |Open Hunter Pleasure Stake Ribbon $40  |Saturday 9:00 am
122 |Open English Pleasure Walk & Trot Stake (any seat) Ribbon $40 | Saturday 9:00 am
124 |Open Western Pleasure Stake Ribbon $40 |Saturday 9:00 am
129|Open English Pleasure WTC Stake Ribbon $40  [Saturday 9:00 am
131|Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under Championship Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under Ribbon $40 | Saturday $:00 am
Roadster Horse
‘Sedinn Class No | Class Qualifier Premium | Entry Fee |Session
Roadster Horse 6 Roadster Horse to Bike Open Ribbon | $30  |Wednesday 6:30 pm
21|NSS Roadster Horse to Bike Open Ribbon | $30 | Wednesday 6:30 pm
38| Roadster Horse to Bike Novice Ribbon §30 | Thursday 10:30 am
63| Roadster Horse to Bike Amateur Ribbon $30 | Thursday 6:30 pm
97| Roadster Horse Under Saddle Open Ribbon §30 |Friday 10:30 am
115 |Roadster Horse to Bike Open Stake Ribbon | $40 |Friday 6:30 pm
183|Roadster Horse to Bike Amateur Stake Ribbon $40 | Saturday 6:30 pm
Saddle Seat Equitation
[secton Class No |Class Qualifer Premium | Entry Fee |Session
Leadline 101|Lead Line 6 & Under Ribbon | $30 |Friday 6:30 pm
10 and Under 89| UPHA Walk & Trot Challenge Cup 10 & Under Rider may not compete in any other class which requires a canter Ribbon $30 |Friday 1030 am
127 |Saddle Seat Equitation Walk & Trot 10 & Under Championship UPHA Walk & Trot Challenge Cup 10 & Under Ribbon $40 |Saturday 9:00 am
13 and Under 84.1|Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under Ribon | $30 |Friday 10:30 am
14to0 17 8|Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17 Ribbon $30 | Wednesday 6:30 pm
17 Years and Under 26 | Pleasure Equitation 17 & Under Ribbon | $30 |Thursday 10:30 am
54| The Good Hands 2 Riders to Quality Ribbon $30  |Thursday 6:30 pm
82| UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under Ribbon $30 |Friday 10:30 am
119/ UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup 17 & Under Ribbon $30 | Seturday $:00 am
169 |Saddle Seat Equitation Championship Any WTC 17 & Under Equitation Class Ribbon |  $40  [Saturday 6:30 pm
Adult 30| Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Ribbon |  $30 [Thursday 10:30 am
99| Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Championship Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Ribbon | $40 |Friday 10:30 am
Academy Division
‘Sedion Class No | Class Qualifier Premium | Entry Fee |Session
Academy 136 WT On the Line 1::;']:':, m;‘:c;::ﬂfE:f;‘;?:;;";ﬂ:e‘:“‘::‘me an almosphere of FUN and ENJOYMENT atan | - giyon | 530 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
137 |WT On the Line (Pattern) Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
138|Academy Driving Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
139|Adult WTC Pleasure Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
140 |Adult WTC Equitation Ribbon $30  |Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
141(14-17 WTC Pleasure Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
142|14-17 WTC Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
143|Hunt Seat WTC Pleasure Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
144 |Hunt Seat WTC Equitation Ribbon $30 [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
145/11-13 WTC Pleasure Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
146|11-13 WTC Equitation Ribbon | $30 [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
147/10 & Under WTC Pleasure Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
148|110 & Under WTC Equitation Ribbon $30  |Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
149 Western WJL Pleasure Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
150| Western WJL Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
151|Adult WT Pleasure Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
152 |Adult WT Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
153|14-17 WT Pleasure Ribbon $30  [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
154 |14-17 WT Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
155/11-13 WT Pleasure Ribbon $30  [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
156 |11-13 WT Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
157 |Hunt Seat WT Pleasure Ribbon $30  [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
158 |Hunt Seat WT Equitation Ribbon $30 |Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
159/9-10 WT Pleasure Ribbon $30  [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
160|9-10 WT Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
161|7-8 WT Pleasure Ribbon $30  [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
162|7-8 WT Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
163 |6 & Under WT Pleasure Ribbon $30  [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
164 |6 & Under WT Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
165 | Western WJ Pleasure Ribbon $30  [Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
166 | Western WJ Equitation Ribbon $30 | Saturday (Not before 11:45 am)
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